TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900601946

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Windstream Services II, LLC		12/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windstream Services, LLC
Street Address:	4001 Rodney Parham Rd.
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

PROPERTY NUMBERS	i otai: 29	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1503697	XETA
Registration Number:	2157659	CONNECTIONS ETC.
Registration Number:	2268375	MEGAPOP
Registration Number:	2307280	VIRTUAL XL
Registration Number:	2494916	BROADVIEW NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2828186	BROADVIEWNET.COM
Registration Number:	2463818	IOWA TELECOM
Registration Number:	2573060	XETA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3488049	BOB
Registration Number:	3443261	BUSINESS ONLY BROADBAND
Registration Number:	3390047	WINDSTREAM
Registration Number:	3390048	WINDSTREAM
Registration Number:	3357666	WINDSTREAM
Registration Number:	3327493	WINDSTREAM
Registration Number:	3390070	WINDSTREAM W
Registration Number:	4993941	KINETIC
Registration Number:	4994299	KINETIC TV
Registration Number:	5166336	BRP
		TRADEMARK

900610002 REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0626

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5332782	BOSTON RETAIL PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	5401411	SDNOW	
Registration Number:	5557122	WINDSTREAM ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	5557123	CONNECT. TRANSFORM. ELEVATE.	
Registration Number:	5776551	WE	
Registration Number:	5776552	WE	
Registration Number:	5987799	KINETIC	
Serial Number:	88874187	PRO PACK	
Serial Number:	88874190	HOME EXEC PACK	
Serial Number:	90133983		
Serial Number:	90134003		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2144143814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2144143816

Email: dustin@regitzmauck.com

Correspondent Name: Dustin Mauck

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Ave, Suite 2610

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dustin Mauck
SIGNATURE:	/Dustin Mauck/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=WIN Services II Name Change (DE Amendment)#page1.tif source=WIN Services II Name Change (DE Amendment)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0627

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WINDSTREAM SERVICES
II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WINDSTREAM SERVICES II, LLC"
TO "WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 9:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3269733 8100 SR# 20208530893

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HARRY N. BOUGH, BOUGHEY OF SLOW.

Authentication: 204227705

Date: 12-04-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0628

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:32 PM 12/01/2020 FILED 09:32 PM 12/01/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20208530893 - File Number 3269733 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	e name of the limited li m Services, LLC.	ability company is
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, the undersigned have	e executed this Certificate
	day of December	

RECORDED: 03/12/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0629